Repurchase Agreements 3,674,840 3,087,017 587,823 – –

Debt Securities Issued 1,211,659 – 72,550 1,139,109 –

Group Balances Payable 187,272 58,322 128,950 – –

Non-Interest Bearing Liabilities 37,219,443 18,137,822 229,784 – 18,851,837

Total Assets 183,661,676 84,002,432 66,526,812 9,147,474 23,984,958

Gaps – 1,496,998 (35,137,230) 41,043,974 (7,403,742)

Notes to the Financial Statements

226

Seylan Bank PLC   Annual Report 2013

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by

monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s interest sensitive assets and liabilities to various standard

interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a monthly basis include a

100 basis point (bp) and a 50 bp parallel fall or rise in all yield curves. An analysis of the Banks’

sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates, assuming non-asymmetrical

movement in yield curves and a constant financial position, is as follows:

100 bp Parallel
Increase

100 bp Parallel
Decrease

50 bp Increase
after 1 Year

50 bp Decrease
after 1 Year

Rs. Mn. Rs. Mn. Rs. Mn. Rs. Mn.

Sensitivity of Projected Net Interest Income 2014

As at 31st December 2013 -51.12 51.12 -25.56 25.56

As at 31st December 2012 -50.8 50.8 -25.4 25.4

Sensitivity of Reported Equity to Interest Rate Movements 2013

As at 31st December 2013 -11.98 11.98 -5.99 5.99

As at 31st December 2012 -10.10 10.10 -5.05 5.05

Interest rate movements affect reported equity in the following ways:

 Retained earnings arising from increases or decreases in net interest income and the fair

value changes reported in profit or loss;

 Hedging reserves arising from increases or decreases in fair values of hedging instruments

designated in qualifying cash flow hedge relationships; and

 Prior to 1st January 2013 fair value reserves arising from increases or decreases in fair values

of available-for-sale financial instruments reported directly in Other Comprehensive Income.

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by the Bank’s Treasury